Maryland State Fair

Welsh Pony Show Provisional WPCSA Double Gold

Thursday and Friday

August 29-30, 2024 9:00 a.m.

Maryland Pony Breeders Association **Pony Breeding Show** following Welsh Conformation Section No Deadline for Entries....However In Order To Receive State Fair Passes Entries Must Be R_{eceived} by Wednesday, August 7, 2024

Judges: **Ronald Bartholomew** Syracuse, New York

Milly Welsh Davidsonville, Maryland

Steward:

Kathy Meadows Jarrettsville, Maryland

Non-Member Fee | \$5.00 Per Owner

TROPHIES **Maryland Pony Breeders Association** Section A Grand Champion Welsh Pony Section B Grand Champion Welsh Pony

Best Maryland Bred Welsh Pony Presented by C. Douglas Schmidt Allegany Stud

Physical Address 2200 York Road, Timonium, MD 21094

Entry Fee - \$10.00 per class •• Office Fee - \$5.00 per entry WPCSA Association Fee - \$14.00 per pony WPCSA Pony Performance Only Fee - \$7.00 per pony

WPCSA Non Member Fee - \$5.00 per owner

Each stall will have one (1) bale of straw provided by the Fair Additional straw available for \$7.00 per bale

Maryland State Fair

MPB Pony Breeding Show

Thursday

August 29, 2024

Following WPCSA Conformation Classes

Monkton, Maryland

Maryland Pony Breeders Association Grand Champion Pony

Entry Fee - \$5.00 per class •• Office Fee - \$5.00 per entry

Each stall will have one (1) bale of straw provided by the Fair Additional straw available for \$7.00 per bale

 F501. Pony Filly Foals F502. Pony Colt Foals F503. Pony Broodmares - 3 years old or over - must have produced a foal in 2023 or have been bred in 2024 F504. Pony Yearling Fillies F505. Pony Yearling Colt or Gelding 	 F507. Pony Two Year Old Colt or Gelding F508. Pony Three Year Old Filly F509. Pony Three Year Old Colt or Gelding F510. Junior Champion and Reserve F511. Senior Champion and Reserve F512. Grand Champion and Reserve 				
F505. Pony Yearling Colt or Gelding F506. Pony Two Year Old Filly	F512. Grand Champion and Reserve				
Prize Money as follows					

Class	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Pony Breeding	20.00	15.00	6.00	4.00	Ribbon	Ribbon

Judge:

Lani Hyde

TROPHY

Send Entries To: Maryland State Fair, P O Box 188, Timonium, MD 21094 Maryland State Fair & Agricultural Society Inc. \$5.00 Per Class • \$5.00 Office Fee

	Pony Breeder Show Thursday, August 29, 2024	Arrival: Stable v		Time	
Owner's Name			Phone Number		
Farm Name			Social Security Nu	mber	
Street Address		City	State	_ Zip Code	
Email Address (prin	nt legibly)				
Name of Animal _					
Registry No	Sex Birth	date	Color	Height	
Sire		Dam			
Registry No	Sex Birth	date	Color	Height	
Sire		Dam			
	Sex Birth				
- .				-	
	Sex Birth				
Sire		Dam			
Registry No	Sex Birth	date	Color	Height	
Sire		Dam			
	Sex Birth			Height	
• •	0000 00000			-	
	Sex Birth			Height	
• ·				•	
Class Number(s) _			Handler/Rider		
	re risks associated with my participation in the Maryland State F	• • • •	Total Due		
assume all such risks and hereby release and indemnify The Maryland State Fair and Agricultural Society, Inc., its Officers, Employees or Officials from any liability arising therefrom.		Make Checks Pava	Make Checks Payable to: Maryland State Fair		
Signature		Date	-	Without Payment of Entry Fees	
Print Name					